

SC 32 of 2023 (P)
Mal PS Case No. 648/2023 dated 07.08.2023
u/s 4 of POCSO Act r/w Section 341/323/34 of IPC
JO CODE: WB00616

Order Dated 03.09.2024

Date is fixed for appearance and copy.
Accused is found present.
None appear for the accused person.
The case adjourned.
Fix: **06.11.2024** for appearance and copy
Accused as before.

Dict. & Correct. By me

A.S.J.

Addl. Sessions Judge, Spl. POCSO
Court, Mal, Jalpaiguri.