

Sessions Trial Case No. 06 (February) 2025

S.C. No. 32 of 2023 (POCSO Act.)

Ref: Mal Police Station Case No. 648/23 dated 07.08.2023

u/s 341/323/34 IPC and Sectio 4 POCSO Act

Order No. 6 dated 08.12.2025

All the three accused persons namely, Rubel Alam, Soyel Alam and Rabiul Alam are present with Ld. Advocate.

Ld. Addl PP is found present.

Today is fixed for evidence.

No witness turned up.

The case is adjourned.

Fix: 03.02.2026 for evidence of CSW 3, CSW 5 and CSW 6.

Issue summons accordingly.

Accused as before.

Dic. & Corrected by me

Judge, Special Court,
Mal, Jalpaiguri

Judge, Special Court,
Mal, Jalpaiguri